# **GSS NEWSFLASH CZECH REPUBLIC**

## **UNICREDIT BANK CZECH REPUBLIC, A.S.**

### **NEW SHARE ISSUE OF NEW WORLD RESOURCES PLC**

02.05.2011/009

**Summary:** The Prague Stock Exchange is to start trading with a new share issue of New World Resources Plc (ISIN GB00B42CTW68) on 6 May 2011.

The Listing Committee of Prague Stock Exchange (PSE) approved the admittance to trading on the main market of a share issue of New World Resources Plc (NWR) (ISIN GB00B42CTW68) and simultaneously with that determined the parameters for inclusion of the share issue to the SPAD regime. PSE is prepared to commence trading with the share issue NWR on 6 May 2011. The condition for start of trading is the issuing of the stock.

In the SPAD regime one lot was set at 5,000 pieces and the maximum quotation spread - at CZK 6. The liquidity of the new share issue NWR will be supported by the following market makers: Ceska sporitelna, a.s.; WOOD & Company Financial Services, a.s.; Fio banka, a.s.; Atlantik FT, a.s.; UniCredit Bank Czech Republic, a.s.; BH Securities a.s.; ING Bank N.V.; Patria Finance, a.s. The prospectus of the share issue has been published on the website of the issuer: www.newworldresources.eu.

The parameters of the share issue NWR (ISIN GB00B42CTW68) are as follows:

Issuer

Identification code in the British Commercial Register

BIC ISIN

Ticker name Nominal value

Number of issued shares

Trading currency
Quotation currency
Start of trading
Market type

Arithmetic midpoint of the allowable spread

Trading group

New World Resources Plc

7584218 BAANWRUK GB00B42CTW68

NWR EUR 0.40 264,698,715

CZK CZK

6 May 2011

Α

To be set based on the closing price of New World Resources N.V. shares (ISIN NL0006282204) from 5 May 2011

3



The above mentioned changes are due to the reincorporation of the company. Detailed information on the process of reincorporation may be found on the website of the issuer, <a href="www.newworldresources.eu">www.newworldresources.eu</a>.

Impact on investors: Under the condition that the new stock is issued, PSE will start trading with the new share issue of New World Resources (ISIN GB00B42CTW68) on 6 May 2011. The original issue New World Resources N.V. (ISIN NL0006282204) will be traded only in automatic trades under the new ticker name NWN. Both stocks will also be available for OTC trades.

Related Newsflashes: Newsflash CZECH REPUBLIC - Share Offer for NWR

Newsflash CZECH REPUBLIC - Termination of the Market Making Activity on the Share Issue of NWR N.V.

### Disclaimer

This Newsflash is provided by UniCredit Bank Austria AG, a member of UniCredit Group, as an additional service to its customers only and does not replace the relevant only legal binding communication agreed between any customer and Bank Austria. The information contained therein has been prepared on the basis of information which is either publicly available or obtained from sources which may or may not be reliable and Bank Austria accepts no responsibility for its veracity, accuracy or completeness. Any opinions expressed, or actions or ways of behaviour recommended, in this Newsflash solely reflect the viewpoint of the authors thereof and are not intended, and shall not interpreted, advice by Bank Austria or any of its officers, directors, employees or agents to buy, sell, hold, hedge or otherwise deal with any currency, security, commodity or any kind of swap, forward rate, futures, options, derivatives or other contract or product whatsoever. Any person acting or behaving, or refraining from acting or behaving, in reliance on, or under the guidance of, the information provided or opinions expressed or recommendations made herein shall do so exclusively at its own risk and without any liability for the result of its actions or behaviour on the part of Bank Austria or any of its officers, directors, employees or agents. Any Custodian acting on behalf of its customers will decide in its own discretion whether to forward such information and in a way to comply with possible investor protection regimes. The information contained in this Newsflash is provided on the basis that the sole relevant legal binding information in connection with any custody relationship between a customer and Bank Austria, if applicable, is, and continues to be, provided by the relevant message types (e.g. SWIFT), which are agreed between a customer and Bank Austria.

#### Imprint

Coporate & Investment Banking UniCredit Bank Austria AG Global Securities Services Julius Tandler-Platz 3 A-1090 Vienna www.unicreditgroup.eu Your contact

Tímea Sojaková Zimková Relationship Manager Tel. +420 9559 60779 timea.zimkova@unicreditgroup.cz http://gss.unicreditgroup.eu

